Owner’s Manual
Direct Vent Freestanding Gas Stove
*Installation * Operation * Service * Parts *
        Model Identification:
         DV1-FS-*
       * = NG   Natural Gas
       * = LP    Propane
Manufactured By: APR Industries Ltd.  1354 Waverly Street, Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada, R3T 0P5

5 DV1-5 Door Support
6 DV1-6 Glass Door Assembly
 DV1-601 Door Frame
 DV1-602 Center Glass Holder
 DV1-603 Side Glass Holder
 DV1-604 End Glass Holder
 DV1-605 Door Rope
 DV1-606 Glass Gasket
 DV1-608 Door Latch Assembly
 DV1-609 Side Glass
 DV1-610 Center Glass
7 DV1-7 Side Door Panel
Item Number Part Number Description
8 DV1-8 Grill Assembly
9 DV1-9 Flue Adapter
10 DV1-10 Airbox Assembly
11 DV1-11 Airbox Gasket
12 DV1-12 Heat Exchanger Assembly
13 DV1-13 Heat Exchanger Gasket
14 DV1-14 Heat Shield
15 DV1-15 Heat Shield Insulation
16 DV1-16R Right Side Heat Shield
 DV1-16L Left Side Heat Shield
17 DV1-17 Airtube Assembly
 DV1-1703 Airtube Gasket
18 DV1-18 Burner Assembly
 DV1-1802 Burner Cover Plate
 DV1-1808 Front Log Holder
19 DV1-19 Lid Assembly
20 DV1-20 Explosion Gate Assembly
 DV1-2003 Explosion Gate Gasket
21 DV1-21 Explosion Gate Bracket
22 DV1-22 Mounting Plate Assembly
 DV1-2202 Gas Valve Mounting Bracket
 DV1-2203 Gas Orifice Mounting Bracket
 DV1-2204 Pilot Assembly Mounting Bracket
KOZI DIRECT VENT GAS STOVE
34
23 DV1-23 Valve Plate Gasket
24 DV1-24 Control Panel Assembly
 DV1-2402 Door Magnet
 DV1-2403 Piezo Igniter
 DV1-2404 Burner Control Switch
 DV1-2405 Fan Control Switch
25 DV1-25 Gas Valve Regulator
26 DV1-26 Pilot Assembly
27 DV1-27 Dual Speed Blower
28 DV1-28 Hinge
29 DV1-29 Glass Door Latch
30 DV1-30 Thermal Disc Mounting Bracket
31 DV1-31 Thermal Disc Fan Control
32 DV1-32 Side Door Mounting Bracket
33 DV1-33 Thermal Disc Cover
34 DV1-34 Fan Cover
Misc. DV1-LOG DV1 Ceramic Log Set
KOZI DIRECT VENT GAS STOVE
35
WARRANTY INFORMATION